

## City of Chicago



Or2017-585

Office of the City Clerk

## • Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	11/8/2017
Sponsor(s):	Pawar (47)
Туре:	Order
Title:	Residential permit parking at N Oakley Ave from W Sunnyside Ave to W Wilson Ave - Zone No. 92 - repeal
Committee(s) Assignment:	Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

4

4

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety November 8, 2017 City Council

## **Repeal Residential Permit Parking**

Ordered, that the Director of the Department of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to repeal Residential Permit Parking Zone #92 on the west side of North Oakley Avenue between West Sunnyside Avenue and West Wilson Avenue.

AMEYA PAWAR Alderman, 47<sup>th</sup> Ward

ι